

11-24	-2004			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RE				
PATEN	3 <u>549</u> .			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ryan Aafedt	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.			
	Z Q P			
Execution Date(s)_09/11/2003				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Northfield			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois			
Government Interest Assignment	Ct			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Doc ID No. 102751549, Reel/Frame 0145505/0241	Country: U.S. Zip: 60093-2753			
Other Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet ,1. name/exec. date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/661,544 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ramon R. Hoch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Docket No.: 1410/77007	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1801 K Street, N.W.	Enclosed			
Suite 401L	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: _Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: D.C. Zip: 20006-1201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (202) 419-7000	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135			
Fax Number: (202) 419-7007				
Email Address: rhoch@fitcheven.com	Authorized User Name Ramon R. Hoch			
9. Signature: Ramon R Hoth	11/18/2004			
Signature	Date			
Ramon R. Hoch Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

00000028 08135 11/24/2004 ELCOPER 10661544 Oi Piladdi 40.00 DA

	09-24-	-2003			
R	; ; sania; ; ; sail, sail, sist,		Patent and	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	10255	7139	ed original docume		
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	9.15.03	Conveyance Assignm License Merger Security Change	e Type ent Agreement	e(s) 10/661544	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Patrick A. Gowens			Execution Dat 12 September 2	e(s) 87 2003 87	
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conve	eying Parties Attach	ed	·		
Name Kraft Foods Holdings, In Address Three Lakes Drive, Nort Mark if Additional Names of Recei	hfield, Illinois 60093				
Correspondent Name and Address	<u> </u>	1	······································		
Ramon R. Hoch 1801 K Street, N.W. Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201		Telephone: (202) 419-7000 Attorney Docket No. 1410/77007			
Pages Enter the total number of p	pages of the attache	d conveyance	document including any	attachments: 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		☐ Mark if additional		
Enter either the Patent Application Number		O NOT ENTER BO I			
Patent Application Num	ibers		Patent Number	<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first name			er the date the patent	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a	IIS Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	O.O. Application	10.	FOI		
v		PCT	PCT	PCT	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Number of Properties Fee Amount		Enter th	e total number of prope	rties involved: 1	
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of the count No. 0 Authorization to Charge Additions Statement and Signature	6-1135 the amount	of \$40.00, und		7.	
To the best of my knowledge and k true copy of the original document.					
Pomen B. Hoch 34 409	Tramon B Hoch		Cart	0 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Ramon R. Hoch, 34,108 Name of Person Signing	Signature			September 15, 2003 Date	
/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000168 061135 10661 FC:8021 40.00 DA		2.010			

PATENT REEL: 016005 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

I, RYAN AAFEDT, of Idaho Falls, Idaho, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

CLEANING ATTACHMENT FOR FLUID DISPENSER NOZZLES AND FLUID DISPENSERS USING SAME

signed by me on this date; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

September 11 2003	RYAN AAFBOT
State of)	_
County of) s	S
I hereby certify that before me in	the County of in the
State of	sonally appeared RYAN AAFEDT, personally
known by me, who then and there v	vas duly sworn by me, and under oath entwas duly signed, sealed, and delivered by
him on the date appearing at the foot the	reof.
	77 - 77 110
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 016005 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 11/22/2004